No. 628, S.]

[Published November 1, 1955.

## CHAPTER 622

AN ACT to increase the appropriation contained in 20.140 (2) of the statutes by \$958,000 to provide additional brucellosis indemnities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation contained in 20.140 (2) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1955, is increased by adding the following amount:

Agriculture, Department of 1955–1956 Brucellosis indemnities 20.140 (2) B \$958,000

for the purpose of providing additional funds for the payment of indemnities to the owners of diseased cattle slaughtered under the state-wide Plan A brucellosis control program (s. 95.26 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 182, laws of 1955).

Approved October 28, 1955.